PURCHASE ORDER No. 002250259 **Customer:** J. Heyrovský Institute of Physical Chemistry of the CAS, v. v. i. Dolejškova 2155/3, 182 23 Prague 8, Czech Republic VAT No.CZ61388955 Supplier: **Delivery address:** VAT: J. Heyrovský Institute of Physical Chemistry of the CAS, v. v. i. Contact: Leiden Probe Microscopy b.v. Phone: Fax: orders@jh-inst.cas.cz Kenauweg 21 Requested delivery date: 2 months 2331 BA Leiden Delivery term: DAP Prague 8 (INC2010) **NETHERLANDS** Project No.: 226622 **Total Price** We order: according to your Quotation No. LPM250709A and LPM250709B dated 10.07.2025 in the 2 941,50 attachment:. Item No. CT-10-230 / Qty: 1 / EUR 2.520,-Carbonyltrap for <10 bar and 230V power inlet application item No. CT-accesory / Qtv: 1 / EUR 346,50 1/8" Swagelok in/outlet accesory parts Transport charges upto DAP Prague 8 / EUR 75,-2 941,50 EUR Expected total amount (without VAT) IMPORTANT: 1. The Names of the contact persons should NOT be shown in the billing address 2. Please always indicate the Purchase Order number (Delivery documents, Invoice) 3. Billing Adress equals "Customer" and "Delivery Adress" Contact person for the shipping agent/courier: 5. SINGLE SHIPMENT REQUIRED Would you be so kind to send me the Link for tracking the package after you will dispatch it. Due to INTRASTAT REPORTING it is necessary to indicate the following data in the Invoice or in the Packing List: Customs Tariff No. (HS Code) - No. of pcs. - Ntto weight - Country of Origin - Country of Despatch To enclose Data Safety sheet in case of dangerous cargo. At the same time we would like to ask you for sending us your order confirmation. We would like to inform you that since February 2010 a new Act No. 284/2009 Coll. of payments is valid which prohibits us to pay the bank charges of foreign banks. This Act incorporates the relevant provisions of the European Communities - Directive of the European Parliament and Council 98/26/EC of 19 May 1998 on settlement finality in payment and settlement of securities - Directive of the European Parliament and Council 2000/46/EC of 18 September 2000 on the business of electronic money, pursuit and prudential supervision of the activities - Directive of the European Parliament and Council 2007/64/EC of 13 November 2007 on payment services in the internal market and amending Directives 97/7/EC, 2002/65/EC, 2005/60/EC and 2006/48/EC and repealing Directive 97/5/EC and follows directly applicable regulation of the European Communities - Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No. 2560/2001 of 19 December 2001 on cross-border payments in euro. PAYMENT TERMS: 30 days net after date of invoice, wire transfer Bank: SOB - Praha 1, Na P íkop 14, BIC (SWIFT): CEKOCZPP Account No. (USD) 478572 403/0300, CZ42 0300 0000 0004 7857 2403 Account No. (EUR) 478572 593/0300, CZ53 0300 0000 0004 7857 2593 Date of issue: 11.07.2025 Schvaluje / správce rozpo tu: Set up:

Podpis

PRO.FA

FΑ

Intrastat

ANO

JSD

NE

Registr smluv

stamp, signature



Quotation

		DATE
10		10/07/2025
Lilla was also lastituta of Dissipal Chamita of the CAC		Our Reference
J. Heyrovský Institute of Physical Chemistry of the CAS, v. v. i.		
Dolejškova 2155/3		LPM250709A
182 23 Prague 8		
Czech Republic		
		Your Reference
		-
		Valid till
		10/08/2025
From	Contact Person	
Leiden Probe Microscopy b.v.		
Kenauweg 21	sales@leidenprobemic	roscopy.com
2331 BA Leiden		

ITEM NO.	NO. Description QTY			Unit price		Total	
CT-10-230		1	€	2.800,00	€	2.800,00	
	Carbonyltrap for <10 bar and 230V power inlet application						
	Returning customer discount - 10%	1	€	-280,00	€	-280,00	
	Shipping	1	€	75,00	€	75,00	
				21% VAT	€	544,95	
			To	tal inc. VAT	€	3.139,95	

Terms and Conditions

+31(0)712035061

- 1. General Conditions: Unless explicitly otherwise agreed the General Conditions of Leiden Probe Microscopy, filed with the Chamber of Commerce under number 28103184, are applicable. Visit our website for the electronic version.
- ${\bf 2.\, Terms\,\, of\, Sales\, Tax} :$ Excluded in the price quoted.
- $\textbf{3. Terms of Shipment:} \ \mathsf{DAP}, \mathsf{Incoterms} \ \mathsf{2020}$
- **4. Terms of Delivery:** 2 months after order confirmation.
- 5. Terms of Payment: 100% to be paid after delivery, due on receipt (NET30).
- **6. Export Regulations:** The export of products supplied by Leiden Probe Microscopy can under certain conditions (product, destination, end user, etc.) be subject to approval (in accordance with the Foreign Trade Act).

ABN AMRO Bank NV, IBAN: NL71 ABNA 0626 6477 03 (Euro) or NL11 ABNA 0415856531 (USD) / BIC: ABNANL2A Registration nr. (K.v.K.): 28103184 0000 VAT (BTW): NL8138.07.785.B01

To all our offers, transactions and deliveries, our general conditions apply. These can be obtained via us or from the Chamber of Commerce of The Hague, The Netherlands



Quotation

то		DATE 10/07/2025
J. Heyrovský Institute of Physical Chemistry of the CAS, v. v. i.		Our Reference
Dolejškova 2155/3		LPM250709B
182 23 Prague 8		
Czech Republic		
		Your Reference
		Valid till
		10/08/2025
From	Contact Person	
Leiden Probe Microscopy b.v.		
Kenauweg 21	sales@leidenprobemic	roscopy.com
2331 BA Leiden		

ITEM NO.	Description	QTY		Unit price		Total	
CT-accesory		1	€	385,00	€	385,00	
	1/8" Swagelok in/outlet accesory parts						
	Returning customer discount - 10%	1	€	-38,50	€	-38,50	
	Recomming essection discount 10/0			00,00		00,00	
				21% VAT	€	72,77	
			To	tal inc. VAT	€	419,27	

Terms and Conditions

+31(0)712035061

- 1. General Conditions: Unless explicitly otherwise agreed the General Conditions of Leiden Probe Microscopy, filed with the Chamber of Commerce under number 28103184, are applicable. Visit our website for the electronic version.
- ${\bf 2.\, Terms\,\, of\, Sales\, Tax} :$ Excluded in the price quoted.
- 3. Terms of Shipment: DAP, Incoterms 2020
- **4. Terms of Delivery:** 2 months after order confirmation.
- $\textbf{5. Terms of Payment:} \ 100\% \ to \ be \ paid \ after \ delivery, \ due \ on \ receipt \ (NET30).$
- **6. Export Regulations:** The export of products supplied by Leiden Probe Microscopy can under certain conditions (product, destination, end user, etc.) be subject to approval (in accordance with the Foreign Trade Act).

ABN AMRO Bank NV, IBAN: NL71 ABNA 0626 6477 03 (Euro) or NL11 ABNA 0415856531 (USD) / BIC: ABNANL2A Registration nr. (K.v.K.): 28103184 0000 VAT (BTW): NL8138.07.785.B01

To all our offers, transactions and deliveries, our general conditions apply. These can be obtained via us or from the Chamber of Commerce of The Hague, The Netherlands